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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES – SEPTEMBER, 2018 
 

 

 
All dates according to the civil calendar. 

 

Sat. Sept. 1 5 pm All-night Vigil. 
Sun. Sept. 2 9:30 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 14

th
 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Afterfeast of Dormition; Prophet Samuel. 

   

(ATTENTION: From this day on, Sunday Liturgies will begin at 9:30 am.) 
 

   

After the Liturgy there will be a Moleben for the beginning of the school year. 
 

 

 

 
Fri. Sept. 7 7 pm Vespers and Matins. 

Sat. Sept. 8 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy.Vladimir Icon of the Theotokos;  

  Martyrs Adrian and Natalia. 

   
On this date we venerate our Vladimir Icon of the Theotokos that has miraculously renewed itself. 

 

 

 
 

Sat. Sept. 8 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Sept. 9 9:30 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 15
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Hieromartyr Kuksha and St. Pimen the Faster of the Kiev- 

  Caves Lavra.  
 

 

We have portions of the relics of Sts. Kuksha and Pimen among the relics of the Kiev-Caves Saints. 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR SEPTEMBER– PG. 2 

 

 
 

Note: On Tuesday, September 11 the Church commemorates the Beheading of St. John the Baptist. This 

is a fast day – wine and oil are allowed, but not meat, dairy products, or fish. 
 

 

 

 

Tue. Sept. 11 7 pm Vespers and Matins. 
Wed. Sept. 12 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. Repose of St. Alexander, abbot of Svir  

  and the Translation of the Relics of St. Alexander Nevsky. 

   
Today is Fr. Alexander’s Saint’s Day. There will be a reception in the Hall after the Liturgy. 

 

 

 

 

Sat. Sept. 15 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Sept. 16 9:30 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 16
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Hieromartyr Anthimus, Bishop of Nicomedia. 

  Venerable Theoctistus, fellow-ascetic with Euthymius the Great. 
 

 

 

 

 

Thur. Sept. 20 7 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Fri. Sept. 21 8 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  NATIVITY OF THE MOST HOLY THEOTOKOS. 
 

 
 

 

 

Sat. Sept. 22 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Sept. 23 9:30 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 17
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Afterfeast of the Nativity of the Theotokos; 

  Martyrs Menodora, Metrodora and Nymphodora. 

 
 

 

 

 

Wed. Sept. 26 7 pm All-night Vigil with Litia, Blessing of the Loaves and bringing 

  out of the Cross. 

Thur. Sept. 27 8 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  EXALTATION OF THE CROSS OF THE LORD. 
 

Fast day – wine and oil permitted, but not meat, dairy products, or fish. 

 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR SEPTEMBER– PG. 3 

 

 
 

Sat. Sept. 29 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Sept. 30 9:30 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 18
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Afterfeast of the Exaltation of the Cross; 

  Martyrs Sophia and her daughters: Faith, Hope and Charity. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

The Cross is the guardian of the whole world; the Cross is the beauty of the 

Church; the Cross is the dominion of kings; the Cross is the confirmation of the 

faithful; the Cross is the glory of the Angels and the wounding of the demons. 
 

-- Exapostilarion of the Exaltation of the Cross of the Lord. 


